506917609 10/12/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6964444

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Da	
AZUR DZINDO					09/17/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	PENTA	PENTAIR WATER POOL AND SPA, INC.				
Street Address:	400 RE	400 REGENCY FOREST DR, SUITE 300				
City:	CARY					
State/Country:	NORTH	I CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	27518					
Property Type			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		17450614	Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(312)655-1501				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to	17450614 (312)655-1501 • the e-mail add	dress first; if that i			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	PATA e sent to provideo	17450614 (312)655-1501 • the e-mail add	dress first; if that i			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	PATA e sent to provideo	17450614 (312)655-1501 5 the e-mail add 1; if that is unsu 3126551500	dress first; if that i	e sent via l		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provideo	17450614 (312)655-1501 5 the e-mail add 1; if that is unsu 3126551500 catherine.fritz@ HUSCH BLACK	dress first; if that i uccessful, it will b Phuschblackwell.com	e sent via l m	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provideo	17450614 (312)655-1501 5 the e-mail add 1 the e-mail add 3126551500 catherine.fritz@ HUSCH BLACk 120 SOUTH RI	dress first; if that i uccessful, it will b Phuschblackwell.cor (WELL LLP VERSIDE PLAZA, S	e sent via l m	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provideo	17450614 (312)655-1501 5 the e-mail add 1; if that is unsu 3126551500 catherine.fritz@ HUSCH BLACK	dress first; if that i uccessful, it will b Phuschblackwell.cor (WELL LLP VERSIDE PLAZA, S	e sent via l m	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provideo	17450614 (312)655-1501 5 the e-mail add 1 the e-mail add 3126551500 catherine.fritz@ HUSCH BLACk 120 SOUTH RI	dress first; if that i uccessful, it will b Phuschblackwell.com (WELL LLP VERSIDE PLAZA, S NOIS 60654	e sent via l m	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provideo	17450614 (312)655-1501 5 the e-mail add 3126551500 catherine.fritz@ HUSCH BLACK 120 SOUTH RIN CHICAGO, ILLI	dress first; if that i uccessful, it will b Phuschblackwell.com (WELL LLP VERSIDE PLAZA, S NOIS 60654	e sent via l m	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provideo	17450614 (312)655-1501 5 the e-mail add 3126551500 catherine.fritz@ HUSCH BLACK 120 SOUTH RIN CHICAGO, ILLI	dress first; if that i uccessful, it will be huschblackwell.cor (WELL LLP VERSIDE PLAZA, S NOIS 60654 2115 INE FRITZ	e sent via l m	JS Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligations to Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 1620 Hawkins Avenue, Sanford, NC 27330 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Azur Dzindo 5404 Quakertown Ave., Unit 1 Woodland Hills, CA 91364

confirm my obligations to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "HYBRID HEATER" for which I have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/746,403, filed June 22, 2015 (Atty. File No. 144074.01038;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

> PATENT REEL: 057766 FRAME: 0350

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

9/17/2015 Date

Azur Dzindo

PATENT REEL: 057766 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 10/12/2021